

Quote

Pro	oject:	Aledo ISD-Coder Elementary RFP#2509-01 Remodel 12 Vernon Rd Aledo , TX	From:	Mission Resta Ft. Worth Div Wyatt Carrell 2524 White S Ft. Worth, TX (817) 265-397 (817) 860-459	ision ettlement Rd. 76107 73 ex 2801	
		Job Reference Number: 29585				
Item	Qty	Description			Sell	Sell Total
123	123 1 ea 1 ea 1 ea 1 ea 1 ea 1 ea 1 ea	DISPOSER InSinkErator SS-300-7-CC101 SS-300 [™] Complete Disposer Package, sink mount diameter inlet, with #7 collar adaptor for sink insi- stainless steel construction, includes syphon bree flow control valve, removable splash baffle, stain stopper, programmable CC-101 control center, and run, post flush (1) year parts & labor warranty from date of insta- Standard height disposer body Specify voltage SYPHON STD Syphon breaker standard, 1/2" (1147) REDUCE FLANGE Cast Iron Waste Outlet Reducing waste line to 2" line (13847) DEJAMWRENCH Dejamming wrench, fits 6-5/8" of	tallatio aker, s nless st uto rev Illation 77) ; Flange	n, 3 HP motor, olenoid valve, eel sink ersing, timed (standard) e, reduces 3"	\$4,724.00 \$70.00 \$101.00	\$4,724.00 \$70.00 \$101.00
	1 66	use with throat guard) (13993)	pering		Ş101.00	Ş101.00
		2-3 week lead time		Futor al	ed Total:	¢4 905 00
100	1	DISDOSED		Extend		\$4,895.00
123	1 ea	DISPOSER Salvajor 200-SA-6-ARSS-LD Disposer, Sink Assembly, 6-1/2" sink collar, 2 Hp is push button, drain/flush/time delay, automatic r saving with safety line disconnect ARSS-LD contr nozzle, chrome plated vacuum breaker, solenoid flow control, heat treated aluminum alloy housin 2084/60/2 ph 6.6 amps	eversir ol, incli valve,	g & water udes fixed sink stopper &	\$4,446.00	<alternate></alternate>

Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Extended Total:	<alternate></alternate>	\$4,597.00
123a	1 ea	VACUUM BREAKER ASSEMBLY	\$220.00	\$220.00
	Ĵ.	T&S Brass B-0456-04		
		Vacuum Breaker Assembly, 4" center mounting, 1/2" NPT, fastens to	D	
5		pipe with set screw		
		Ext	ended Total:	\$220.00
145	1 ea	PLUMBING, PARTS & ACCESSORIES	\$470.00	\$470.00
		Custom B-0320		
		MOD W/ 012394-25NS. 012395-25NS & (2) 00BB		
		Ext	ended Total:	\$470.00
145	1 kt	SUPPLY NIPPLE KIT	\$20.00	\$20.00
		T&S Brass B-0425-KIT Packed 1 kt		
1	2-1-	Inlet Kit with 24" supply hoses, Nipples, Washer and Locknuts that		
\sim	Cultur	provide 1/2" NPT male outlet and 3/8" female compression inlet.		
	14). 24	Certified to ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1, NSF 61-Section 9 and NSF 3	72.	
				ć20.00
			ended Total:	\$20.00
145	1 ea	DRAIN, LEVER / TWIST WASTE	\$102.00	\$102.00
	0	T&S Brass B-3952-01		
		Waste Valve, twist handle, 3-1/2" sink opening, 2" drain outlet with		
		overflow assembly (replaces B-3917-01)		
•		T&S lead time 1-2 weeks: Tailpiece by others		
		· · ·	ended Total:	\$102.00
145	1			
145	1 ea	WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP	\$4,162.00	\$4,162.00
	1	Advance Tabco TSS-4810 Work Table, 120"W x 48"D, 14 gauge 304 stainless steel top, stainles	c	
	TH	steel legs with center & side crossrails, adjustable stainless steel	5	
		bullet feet, NSF		
U				
	1 ea	TA-57A Prepare for field bolting to adjoining piece (apply one charg	e \$333.00	\$333.00
		for each "joint" required between 2 pieces)		
		(1) 27" deep and (1) 33" section		
		TA-22 Square edge table	A	A
	2 ea	SHD-2020 Drawer, 20"W x 20"D x 5" deep drawer pan insert, heavy	\$676.00	\$1,352.00
	4 -	duty, self-closing, stainless steel, NSF		
		Weld-In sink - single bowl	6000.00	6000.00
	1 ea	TA-11FAB Sink Welded Into Table Top, 15"W x 20"D x 12" deep bowl includes faucet, NSF (must specify sink location) right end	, \$880.00	\$880.00

				10/13/202
ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
	1 ea	K-470 Sink bowl depth modification (14" maximum - specify depth required) (per bowl) 10"	\$106.00	\$106.00
	1 ea	K-50OMIT To Delete Faucet FAUCET BY OTHERS T&S model no. B-0320-BB-CR	\$-11.00	\$-11.00
		K-472 Faucet hole revision (each) 8" O.C. DECK MOUNT Weld-In sink - double bowl	\$77.00	\$154.00
		TA-11FAB Double Sink Welded Into Table Top, 15"W x 20"D x 12" deep bowls, includes faucet, NSF (must specify sink location)	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00
	1 ea	K-530MIT To Delete Faucet QUOTED SINK DIMENSIONS PER FLOOR PLAN.	\$-11.00	\$-11.00
	2 ea	K-476 Punch hole for overflow drain, (1) punch required for each overflow drain, (please specify make & model of overflow used) (required for overflows unless using K-15)	\$35.00	\$70.00
	2 ea	K-4 Support Bracket, for lever waste drain handle, (1) support required for each lever drain	\$44.00	\$88.00
	1 ea	K-461 Install collar, with 8" x 12" control bracket RIGHT SINK BOWL 200- SA-6.5-ARSS -LD	\$489.00	\$489.00
	1 ea	K-37 Anti-Siphon vacuum breaker holes	\$74.00	\$74.00
	1 ea	Mid mount		
	1 ea	TA-228-3 Mid mounting provision for 96" or longer		
	1 ea	SCT-96 Pot Rack, table mounted, circular/oval design, 96" long, stainless steel, includes: (18) plated pot hooks & (1) AUR-96 utensil rack	\$1,433.00	\$1,433.00
	1 ea	TA-112 Electric outlet, Hubble-lock connector	\$362.00	\$362.00
		TA-62C Electric outlet under top of table or overshelf, GFI, duplex, in single gang box, NEMA 5-20R receptacles, stainless face plate, maximum 120v 20A service (wiring & utility chases or provisions not included) (optional chases and/or wiring by Advance Tabco is available-call for pricing)	\$294.00	\$294.00
	1 ea	K-520 Poly Board & Stainless Steel Sink Cover Holder, accommodates (2) boards 5/8" thick, attaches to legs on work table	\$397.00	\$397.00
	1 ea	TA-61A Special modification for tables OMIT REAR AT SINK	\$156.00	\$156.00
	9 ea	TA-19 Flanged Bullet Foot Insert, stainless steel (per foot) (fully collapsed it is 1-1/2" tall)	\$36.00	\$324.00
	1 ea	TA-95 16 gauge 304 stainless steel leg upgrade (per table) PRE-RINSE BRACKET BY OTHERS QUOTED WITHOUT UNDERSHELF PER FLOOR PLAN. RICHLITE CUTTNG BOARDS NOT AVAILABLE **** T&S BRASS FAUCETS TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS **** Lead Time from signed Drawing & PO- 4-5 weeks	\$81.00	\$81.00
		Exten	ded Total:	\$12 <i>,</i> 350.00
145	2 ea	DRAIN, LEVER / TWIST WASTE	\$171.00	\$342.00

10/15/2024

ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	10/15/2024 Sell Total
		Fisher 22306		
	·	DrainKing Waste Valve, flat strainer, overflow body, 19 x 21 tube & elbow, 12 GPM drain rate, cast red brass body		
		Extend	ed Total:	\$342.00
162E	1 ea	CONVECTION STEAMER, ELECTRIC, BOILERLESS	\$20,697.00	\$20,697.00
		Groen (2)GSSP-BL-5ES		
		SmartSteam Pro Convection steamer, electric, stand mounted, double		
		stacked, (5) 12" x 20" x 2-1/2" deep pans per compartment capacity,		
		external heating element, touch screen control, side mounted		
		convection fan, 2.5 gallon reservoir, stainless steel interior & exterior,		
		(1) 2-1/2" drain connection, (2) 3/4" water connections per cavity,		
	1	12kw per cavity, cUL, UL, NSF, Made in USA		
		(1) year parts & labor, (5) year cavity warranty, standard		
		(K-12 School purchases only) Two year parts and labor warranty		
	1 ea	Start-up Program, included at customer's request, water quality test and water treatment recommendation included, free start-up adds		
		additional 1 year parts & labor warranty (See start-up request form		
		document)		
	1 ea			
		Door hinged on right		
		3-4 week lead time.		
			ed Total:	\$20,697.00
162E.8	1 ea	REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM	\$3,479.00	\$3,479.00
¢×nctus	фискция	Everpure EZ-RO 375/50ATM		
		EZ-RO reverse osmosis system, EZ-RO 375/50ATM combines RO water		
		& mineral-addition to produce up to 375 gpd; includes a 50-gallon		
		atmospheric storage tank with electric repressurization pump,		
	LA.	integrated prefilter, RO membrane, mineral-addition cartridge,		
		operating pressure gauge and full system bypass valve. Includes		
		installations kit with tubing, fittings and hardware for wall-mount, or can be free-standing with optional bracket. RO production is		
		expandable to meet future requirements, NSF certified (EV997569)		
	1 ea	EZ-375 Replacement Cartridge: EZ-375 replacement membrane	\$565.00	\$565.00
	2 00	cartridge used with the EZ-RO 375 series reverse osmosis (RO) systems	çooloo	<i>4000100</i>
		reduces Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) with a production rate of 375 gpd		
		(1420 Lpd) (EV962893)		
		Extend	ed Total:	\$4,044.00
172	1 ea	COMBI OVEN, ELECTRIC	\$20,185.00	\$20,185.00

ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	10/15/2024 Sell Total
		Electrolux Professional 219653 (LV219653) SkyLine ProS 102 Combi Oven, electric, boilerless, (10) 18" x 26" sheet pan capacity, touch screen interface, (2) cooking modes with special functions, Optiflow (7) speed fan, SkyClean automatic cleaning system, USB port, (6) point multi-sensor probe, triple-glass door, LED lights, stainless steel interior & exterior, 35.4kW, 208v/60/3- ph, 97.6 amps, cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, IPX5, ENERGY STAR [®] , includes (5) each grids (922076) & integrated spray hose		
	1 ea	0S2395 (LV0S2395) C22 Cleaning Tab, (100) tab bucket NOTE: This product has to be ordered from PartsTown		
	1 ea	0S2394 (LV0S2394) C25 Rinse & Descaling Tab, (50) tab bucket NOTE: This product has to be ordered from PartsTown		
	1 ea	9R011B (LV9R011B) Reverse Osmosis System, 500 GPD, impact water (NET)	\$1,508.00	\$1,508.00
	1 ea	9R011E (LV9R011E) 20 Gal. RO Tank for multiple ovens installation (NET)	\$423.00	\$423.00
	1 ea	 The following are included in the purchase of Electrolux Professional Heavy Equipment (excludes Food preparation Equipment) 1.) Start-up performed by an Electrolux Professional Authorized Service Agent 2.) Standard Warranty: 2 years parts & 1 year labor 3.) Chef Training: Up to 4 hours on-site with a certified Electrolux Professional chef, to cover operation, preventative maintenance and assist with setting up recipes (Included with Combi ovens, Blast chillers, Braising pans and Kettles) 		
	1 ea	It is obligatory upon the end-user to supply the combi with water that conforms to the specifications attached within AQ Documents section for this PNC/Model. A properly sized system combined with a disciplined filter replacement regimen will ensure the maximum life of the oven		
	1 ea	Electrolux Preferred Installation Equipment Program (form to be filled out will be provided upon receipt of PO)		
	1 ea	ASE000 (LVASE000) Certified Installation of Electrolux Combi oven, for any size single oven (NET)	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00
	1 ea	ASE500 (LVASE500) Site Survey, one single charge for single or multiple ovens in the same kitchen (NET)	\$252.00	\$252.00
	1 kt	9R011N (LV9R011N) Installation Kit, for electric ovens, one per oven (plastic drain kit 922739 included) (NET)	\$806.00	\$806.00
	1 ea	ASE000 (LVASE000) Certified Installation of Reverse Osmosis (RO) Water Treatment System, when purchased with oven (NET)	\$241.00	\$241.00
	1 ea	 INSTALLATION INCLUDES: 1. Travel within 50 miles of installer, 100 miles round trip 2. Uncrating of purchased equipment 3. Placement & leveling of unit 4. Connection to existing utilities within 5 ft. of unit 		

				10/15/202
ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		5. Installation supplies		
		6. Factory Authorized & trained Agents throughout the install/startur)	
		process		
		7. Start-up to ensure equipment is working properly & also initiates		
		the warranty period		
		INSTALLATION DOES NOT INCLUDE:		
		1. Travel distance over 50 miles one way, over 100 round trip		
		2. Overtime labor or travel – before 8am or after 5pm M-F or		
		weekends/holidays	0	
		3. Delivery to end user location: unit must be within 5 ft & have clear	&	
		unobstructed path to final destination 4. Deliver when tooling/rigging is needed or building access is		
		prohibitive		
		5. Removal of packing material		
		6. Removal & scrapping of old equipment		
		7. Utility upgrades and/or modifications required to meet		
		specification of purchased equipment		
		8. Licensing & permits		
		9. If installation/startup cannot be completed by installer upon arriva	al	
		due to lack of site readiness, an additional \$400 charge shall apply to		
		reschedule		
		There will be an additional surcharge for installations taking place in		
		hospitals, correctional facilities or airports. Please call for quote		
	1 ea	922613 (LV922613) Open base with tray support for 62 &102 combi	\$955.00	\$955.00
		oven		
	1 ea	922003 (LV922003) Casters-Wheel kit for oven bases	\$107.00	\$107.00
	5 ea	922076 (LV922076) AISI 304 stainless steel grid to accommodate 18" x	\$55.00	\$275.00
		26" and smaller pans		
	10 ea	922239 (LV922239) Pair of frying baskets (12" x 20")	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
		EXCEPTION: S/S BRAIDED WATER SUPPLY HOSE TO BE PROVIDED BY		
		<u>OTHERS</u>		
		<u>1-2 week lead time.</u>		
		Exte	nded Total:	\$27,769.00
172	1 ea	COMBI OVEN, GAS	\$16,498.00	<alternate></alternate>
		RATIONAL ICP 6-FULL NG 208/240V 1 PH (LM100CG)		
		(CC1GRRA.0000238) iCombi Pro [®] 6-Full Size Combi Oven, natural gas,		
		(6) 18" x 26" sheet pap or (12) 12" x 20" steam pap or (6) $2/1$ GN pap		

(CC1GRRA.0000238) iCombi Pro[®] 6-Full Size Combi Oven, natural gas,
(6) 18" x 26" sheet pan or (12) 12" x 20" steam pan or (6) 2/1 GN pan capacity, (3) stainless steel grids included, intelligent cooking system with (4) assistants; iDensityControl, iCookingSuite,
iProductionManager, & iCareSystem, (6) operating modes, (5) cooking methods, (3) manual operating modes, 85° to 572°F temperature range, quick clean, care control, eco mode, 6-point core temperature probe, retractable hand shower, Ethernet interface, Wi-Fi enabled,

ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	<i>10/15/2024</i> Sell Total
		106,500 BTU, 208/240v/60/1-ph, 6 ft. cord, 0.9 kW, CE, IPX5, cCSAus,		
		NSF, ENERGY STAR [®]		
	1 ea	NOTE: All discounts subject to approval by manufacturer		<alternate></alternate>
		2 years parts and labor, 5 years steam generator warranty		<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	CAP Chef Assistance Program, a RATIONAL certified Chef conducts 4 hours/location specialized application training with personnel, no charge		<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	9999.2002 Pre-Installation Site Consultation, provides an installation consultation to ensure the site has proper space and connections for gas, electric, drain & water, one (1) Consultation is needed for every four (4) cooking systems, includes 100 miles (200 miles round trip). (see attached installation flyer for details) THIS ITEM IS NON- DISCOUNTABLE, USA ONLY (NET)	\$525.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	9999.2211 RCI RATIONAL Certified Installation, new certified installation for each individual gas table-top iCombi on a stand or counter, 100 miles (200 round-trip) included. (Do not use for Combi- Duo, See attached installation flyer for details) THIS ITEM IS NON- DISCOUNTABLE, USA ONLY (NET)	\$1,208.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	9999.2003 Second Installation Trip – only with RATIONAL Certified Installation when separate dates are required. Includes up to 4 cooking systems in one kitchen. Includes 100 miles (200 miles round- trip). THIS ITEM IN NON-DISCOUNTABLE, USA ONLY (NET)	\$473.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	8720.1560US Installation Kit, iCombi/SCC/CMP 62G (208-240/60/1ph); gas iCombi/SCC/CMP 61G (120/60/1ph) THIS ITEM IS NON- DISCOUNTABLE, USA ONLY (NET)	\$654.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	1900.1159US Water Filtration Single Cartridge System, for any iVario, single Combi model, or XS or half-size Combi-Duos, includes: (1) single head with pressure gauge, R95-CLX filter & (1) filter installation kit	\$441.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	9999.2271 RCI RATIONAL Certified Installation, additional installation cost for a RATIONAL Water Filter System is available when purchased with Certified Installation of RATIONAL unit THIS ITEM IS NON-DISCOUNTABLE, USA ONLY (NET)	\$184.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	Note: The RATIONAL Water Filtration Systems helps provide consistent high-quality water to your RATIONAL cooking systems. The patented carbon block technology reduces the effects of sediment, chloramines, and chlorine while delivering the required flow rates.		<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	56.01.535 Active Green Cleaner Tabs, for all iCombi Pro/Classic, 150 pieces/bucket (minimum order quantity- 2 ea, unless ordered with a unit) (NET)	\$137.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	56.00.562 Care Tabs, bucket of 150 packets for all iCombi Pro/Classic models and SelfCooking Center [®] units from 10/2008, with CareControl - Serial SG, SH or SI series (minimum order quantity: 2pcs, unless ordered with a unit) (NET)	\$124.00	<alternate></alternate>
	1 ea	60.31.102 Stand I Mobile Oven Stand, 27-1/2"H, all sides open, stainless steel construction, height adjustable casters, for iCombi 6-	\$683.00	<alternate></alternate>

ltom	0.5	Description	Sell	10/15/2024 Sell Total
ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		and 10-full size Classic/Pro		
	2 ea	6010.2101 Gastronorm Grid Shelf, 2/1 size, 25-5/8" x 20-7/8", stainless steel	\$47.00	<alternate></alternate>
	10 ea	6019.1150 CombiFry Basket, 1/1 GN, 12-3/4" x 20-7/8"	\$71.00	<alternate></alternate>
		Extended Total: <al< td=""><td>ternate></td><td>\$21,731.00</td></al<>	ternate>	\$21,731.00
186	2 ea	PASS-THRU HEATED CABINET	\$12,643.00	\$25,286.00
		Traulsen AHF132WP-HHS		
		Spec-Line Heated Cabinet, Pass-thru, one-section, stainless steel		
-		exterior, aluminum interior, standard depth cabinet, half-height		
		doors, with EZ-Clean Gaskets, (3) clear coated adjustable shelves per section, microprocessor controls, 6' adjustable stainless steel legs,		
9	Ð	cETLus, ETL-Sanitation		
	2 ea	6-year parts & labor, standard. Visit www.traulsen.com for details		
	2 ea			
	4 ea		\$287.00	\$1,148.00
	4 ea	Door re-hinging option (enables the end-user to switch hinging), must be ordered for all doors, per door	\$287.00	\$1,148.00
	2 ea	Rear door S/S hinged on right, standard		
	24 ea	Universal tray slide - per pair	\$111.00	\$2,664.00
	6 ea	Credit for standard coated shelf, deduct	\$-100.00	\$-600.00
	4 ea	Half height glass door(s) in lieu of full height solid door, per door	\$337.00	\$1,348.00
		Lead time 4-6 weeks		
		Extend	ed Total:	\$30,994.00
188	1 ea	PASS-THRU REFRIGERATOR	\$14,617.00	\$14,617.00
		Traulsen AHT132WPUT-HHS		
	i	Spec-Line Refrigerator, Pass-thru, one-section, self-contained		
2 02		refrigeration, StayClear™ Condenser, variable speed compressor,stainless steel exterior, aluminum interior, standard		
		depth, wide half-height solid doors, both sides with EZ-Clean Gaskets,		
	Ð	(3) adjustable wire shelves per section, microprocessor controls, 6"		
		adjustable stainless steel legs, R-290 Hydrocarbon refrigerant, 1/2 HP,		
		cETLus, ETL-Sanitation, ENERGY STAR [®]		
	1 ea	6-year parts & labor and 7 year compressor, standard. Visit		
		www.traulsen.com for details		
		115v/60/1-ph, 7.2 amps, cord with NEMA 5-15P, standard		
		Half height solid door, standard		
		Half height solid door, standard	4	4
	2 ea	Thermometer side door: Door field rehinging option, per door (MUST order for all doors)	\$287.00	\$574.00
	2 ea	Rear door field rehinging option, per door (MUST order for all doors)	\$287.00	\$574.00
	13 ea	Universal tray slides for (1) 18"x26" or (2) 14"x18" or (2) 12" x 20" pans - per pair	\$111.00	\$1,443.00

ltem	Qty	Description	Sell	10/15/202 Sell Total
	-	•		
		Credit for standard coated shelf, deduct	\$-100.00 \$337.00	\$-300.00
	2 ea	Half height glass door in lieu of solid, per door <u>Lead time 4-6 weeks.</u>	\$337.00	\$674.00
			ended Total:	\$17,582.00
211	2 ea	MILK COOLER	\$7,479.00	\$14,958.00
		Traulsen RMC49D4	<i>,</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ŷ I , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Spec-Line Forced-Air Double Access Milk Cooler, sliding door, holds (12) 13"x13" crates or (8) 13"x19" milk crates, stainless steel interior and exterior, reinforced floor, sliding caster rails, (3) heavy-duty stainless steel dunnage racks, top-mount refrigeration system, digi		
		control, E-Z clean gaskets, floor drain, 4" factory mounted adjustabl casters,R-290 refrigerant, 1/4 hp, cETLus, ETL		
	2 ea	6-year parts & labor and 7 year compressor, standard. Visit www.traulsen.com for details		
	2 ea	115v/60/1-ph, 7.2 amps, NEMA 5-15P		
	2 ea	MCACC-BUMPER Bumper Kit Corner Guard for Milk Coolers, per kit	\$159.00	\$318.00
	2 ea	RMCACC-46CASTER Casters, 6", set of 4 (field installed)	\$84.00	\$168.00
	2 ea	Credit for standard 4" casters, deduct	\$-84.00	\$-168.00
		Lead time milk cooler 6 weeks.	ended Total:	\$15,276.00
301	1 ea	-		<i>913,270.00</i>
		Custom MOD U SERVE		
		No Bid-Riser to be done with PH 1 of this project for Mod U Serve. F	DP	
		has been notified according to Mod U Serve Rep.		
301	1 ea	DRAWER PARTS & ACCESSORIES	\$1,342.00	\$1,342.00
-		Advance Tabco FAB-X2		
		Wire Chase, run from floor to ceiling , 12"W x 6"D x 12'		
	1 ea	FAB-X2 Collars to connect to ceiling		
	4 ea	TA-19 Flanged Bullet Foot Insert, stainless steel (per foot) (fully collapsed it is 1-1/2" tall)	\$36.00	\$144.00
		Located between Traulsen refrigerators and sink w/ disposer		
		Lead Time from signed Drawing & PO- 4-5 weeks		
		Ext	ended Total:	\$1,486.00
900	1 ea	DELIVERY - UNCRATE AND SET EQUIPMENT	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
		Mission Restaurant Supply EDUS		
		PKI Equipment Delivery, Uncrate and Set in Place, Electrical and		
		Plumbing requirements included according scope of work include in		
		RFP. This quote meets the Coder specifications and Turn Key Scope	OT	

				10/15/2024
Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
		Polocation of existing equipment on site at Coder Elementary to		

Relocation of existing equipment on site at Coder Elementary to Aledo ISD discretion.

	Extended Total:	\$21,500.00
	Merchandise	\$157,747.00
ł	Freight	\$659.00
	Subtotal	\$158,406.00
-	Total	\$158,406.00

Prices Good Until: 11/01/2024

PAYMENT TERMS

PAYMENT TERMS

Net 30 Days with School Purchase Order issued and noted on invoice.

EQUIPMENT DELIVERY

Do not sign for your delivery without inspecting it for freight damage. If there is any visible damage the best course of action is to refuse the

delivery completely. Notate on the delivery receipt: "Refused Damaged" and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier that the delivery was refused a replacement will be shipped to you. If you discover damage after you sign for the delivery, we will not be able to send a replacement and you will need to file a damage claim with the carrier within five (5) business days.

RETURN POLICY

There is a 25% re-stocking fee applied to all items that are refundable. Items labeled as "used," "nonstock" (specially ordered from the manufacturer), "made to order" (custom-made), or "special order" might be non-refundable or require a higher re-stocking fee, determined by the manufacturer. Products cannot be returned without prior authorization of a Mission Restaurant Supply Customer Service Representative. If for any reason you wish to return or exchange an item or your entire order, please contact us via e-mail <u>returns@missionrs.com</u> or toll free at 800-319-0690. To receive a credit (except for freight charges), items must be returned freight prepaid within 30 days of receiving your order, unopened, and in the same unused condition we shipped it to you. Freight is **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

DAMAGE POLICY

Inspect your shipment for any damages BEFORE signing. The delivery driver is required to wait for your thorough inspection. REFUSE the damaged shipment, notate "Refused Damaged" on the delivery receipt, and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier of the refusal, a replacement will be shipped to you. Should you choose to sign for the delivery and notice damage later, it will be your responsibility to file a freight claim with the carrier. MissionRS is not responsible for the outcome of your claim.

SPECIAL ORDERS

10/15/2024

Special Order, Made to Order (custom-made), and Non-Stock items (specially ordered from the

manufacturer) are NON-REFUNDABLE.

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS

Plumbing and electrical hook-ups, including all indirect waste drains, back flow preventers, roof penetrations/resealing, curbs, supports, and pads are not included in this quote unless otherwise indicated.

APPLICABLE FEES

Freight and sales tax* may be applicable and may be reflected on final invoice. Processing fees may apply.

*Completed sales tax exemptions certificates must be provided to be considered exempt.

ERRORS

Mission Restaurant Supply reserves the right to correct pricing or typographical errors on this quote and refuse or cancel any order placed for said price.

REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, TX 78711. (800) 803-9202,

(512) 463-6599. www.tdlr.texas.gov Texas Refrigeration Licenses #TACLB42276C, #TACLB022617R, #TACLB020056R,

#TACLB26723R

PAYMENT TERMS

Net 30 Days with School Purchase Order issued and noted on invoice.

EQUIPMENT DELIVERY

Do not sign for your delivery without inspecting it for freight damage. If there is any visible damage the best course of action is to refuse the

delivery completely. Notate on the delivery receipt: "Refused Damaged" and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier that the delivery was refused a replacement will be shipped to you. If you discover damage after you sign for the delivery, we will not be able to send a replacement and you will need to file a damage claim with the carrier within five (5) business days.

RETURN POLICY

There is a 25% re-stocking fee applied to all items that are refundable. Items labeled as "used," "nonstock" (specially ordered from the manufacturer), "made to order" (custom-made), or "special order" might be non-refundable or require a higher re-stocking fee, determined by the manufacturer. Products cannot be returned without prior authorization of a Mission Restaurant Supply Customer Service Representative. If for any reason you wish to return or exchange an item or your entire order, please contact us via e-mail <u>returns@missionrs.com</u> or toll free at 800-319-0690. To receive a credit (except for freight charges), items must be returned freight prepaid within 30 days of receiving your order, unopened, and in the same unused condition we shipped it to you. Freight is **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

DAMAGE POLICY

Inspect your shipment for any damages BEFORE signing. The delivery driver is required to wait for your thorough inspection. REFUSE the damaged shipment, notate "Refused Damaged" on the delivery receipt, and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier of the refusal, a replacement will be shipped to you. Should you choose to sign for the delivery and notice damage later, it will be your responsibility to file a freight claim with the carrier. MissionRS is not responsible for the outcome of your claim.

SPECIAL ORDERS

Special Order, Made to Order (custom-made), and Non-Stock items (specially ordered from the manufacturer) are **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS

Plumbing and electrical hook-ups, including all indirect waste drains, back flow preventers, roof penetrations/resealing, curbs, supports, and pads are not included in this quote unless otherwise indicated.

APPLICABLE FEES

Freight and sales tax* may be applicable and may be reflected on final invoice. Processing fees may apply.

*Completed sales tax exemptions certificates must be provided to be considered exempt.

ERRORS

Mission Restaurant Supply reserves the right to correct pricing or typographical errors on this quote and refuse or cancel any order placed for said price.

REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, TX 78711. (800) 803-9202,

(512) 463-6599. www.tdlr.texas.gov Texas Refrigeration Licenses #TACLB42276C, #TACLB022617R, #TACLB020056R,

#TACLB26723R

PAYMENT TERMS

Net 30 Days with School Purchase Order issued and noted on invoice.

EQUIPMENT DELIVERY

Do not sign for your delivery without inspecting it for freight damage. If there is any visible damage the best course of action is to refuse the

delivery completely. Notate on the delivery receipt: "Refused Damaged" and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier that the delivery was refused a replacement will be shipped to you. If you discover damage after you sign for the delivery, we will not be able to send a replacement and you will need to file a damage claim with the carrier within five (5) business days.

RETURN POLICY

There is a 25% re-stocking fee applied to all items that are refundable. Items labeled as "used," "nonstock" (specially ordered from the manufacturer), "made to order" (custom-made), or "special order" might be non-refundable or require a higher re-stocking fee, determined by the manufacturer. Products cannot be returned without prior authorization of a Mission Restaurant Supply Customer Service Representative. If for any reason you wish to return or exchange an item or your entire order, please contact us via e-mail <u>returns@missionrs.com</u> or toll free at 800-319-0690. To receive a credit (except for freight charges), items must be returned freight prepaid within 30 days of receiving your order, unopened, and in the same unused condition we shipped it to you. Freight is **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

DAMAGE POLICY

Inspect your shipment for any damages BEFORE signing. The delivery driver is required to wait for your thorough inspection. REFUSE the damaged shipment, notate "Refused Damaged" on the delivery receipt, and notify us at 800-319-0690. Once we get confirmation from the carrier of the refusal, a replacement will be shipped to you. Should you choose to sign for the delivery and notice damage later, it will be your responsibility to file a freight claim with the carrier. MissionRS is not responsible for the outcome of your claim.

SPECIAL ORDERS

Special Order, Made to Order (custom-made), and Non-Stock items (specially ordered from the manufacturer) are **NON-REFUNDABLE**.

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS

Plumbing and electrical hook-ups, including all indirect waste drains, back flow preventers, roof penetrations/resealing, curbs, supports, and pads are not included in this quote unless otherwise indicated.

APPLICABLE FEES

Freight and sales tax* may be applicable and may be reflected on final invoice. Processing fees may apply.

*Completed sales tax exemptions certificates must be provided to be considered exempt.

ERRORS

Mission Restaurant Supply reserves the right to correct pricing or typographical errors on this quote and refuse or cancel any order placed for said price.

REGULATED BY THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION, P.O. Box 12157, Austin, TX 78711. (800) 803-9202, (512) 463-6599. www.tdlr.texas.gov Texas Refrigeration Licenses #TACLB42276C, #TACLB022617R, #TACLB020056R, #TACLB26723R

Acceptance:	Date
Printed Name:	